

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.
Cr. Misc. Case No.278 of 2026
(CNR No. WBBB-01-000765-2026)
(Arising out of Paikar PS case no.708/2025 dated 30/12/2025)

Present :- Md. Ehteshamuddin (JO Code WB00962)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

Order No.02 dated 30.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the Cr. Misc Case.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present in Court.

No step is taken on behalf of the petitioner.

None appears on his behalf on repeated calls.

In view of the resolution vide no.SBA/03/03/26 Dated 30/03/2026 of Suri Bar Association, hearing of this case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **09/04/2026** for hearing.

Return CD and TCR.

Call for CD and TCR.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- Md. Ehteshamuddin
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge

Sd/- Md. Ehteshamuddin
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO CODE WB00962