

In the Court of Sessions Judge of Birbhum at Suri

Cr. Misc. Case No.278 of 2026  
CNR : WBBB01-000765-2026

( Arising out of Paikar P.S. Case No.708 of 2025 dated 30/12/2025)

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy ( JO Code : WB00149)  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.03  
dated 09.04.2026

The Cr. Misc. application under section 482 of BNSS is fixed up today for hearing.

TCR has been received.

At the time of hearing, Learned Public Prosecutor submits that Case Diary is not produced by the Investigating Agency and the same is required for consideration of the instant bail application. He also prays for adjournment of hearing.

Heard the submission.

Cr. Misc. application can not be heard due to non availability of Case Diary.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18/04/2026 for hearing.

**I.O. of this case is hereby directed to appear personally with the Case Diary on date fixed positively.**

TCR be returned.

**Call for TCR.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampurhat, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Paikar P.S. with a direction to inform the I.O. for compliance.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum  
JO CODE WB00149