

In the Court of The Sessions Judge, Birbhum
Criminal Misc. No- 278 of 2026
CNR : WBBB-01-000765-2026
(Arisaing out of Paikar P.S. Case No.708 of 2025 dated 30.12.25)

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (JO Code -WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.04
18.04.2026

Cr. Misc. application is fixed today for hearing.
Ld. Public Prosecutor, Birbhum is present.
Learned Lawyer for the petitioner is also present.
TCR and CD are produced.
I am busy in hearing of other Cr. Misc Cases.
Hence, the case is adjourned today.
Fix **21/04/2026** for hearing of Cr. Misc. case.
CD & TCR be retained.

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code -WB00149